

PS&E JOB NO : 10A014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008101 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1143
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 519
 I-90 TO SR 519 PEDESTRIAN TRAIL
 10A014
 PROJECT : STPE-1140(030)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2011
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2011

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E 98092-5531 AUBURN WA 980711875 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403	TITAN EARTHWORK LLC 13806 16TH ST E SUMNER WA 983909630 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-27.84 %		-27.84 %		-6.19 %
			97,000.00	70,000.00	-27,000.00	70,000.00	-27,000.00	91,000.00	-6,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
	1.8400	ACRE	7,000.0000	15,000.0000	114.29 %	10,000.0000	42.86 %	14,000.0000	100.00 %
			12,880.00	27,600.00	14,720.00	18,400.00	5,520.00	25,760.00	12,880.00
3	SELECTIVE CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND PRUNING								
	0.4000	ACRE	9,000.0000	12,500.0000	38.89 %	5,500.0000	-38.89 %	8,000.0000	-11.11 %
			3,600.00	5,000.00	1,400.00	2,200.00	-1,400.00	3,200.00	-400.00
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			-6.25 %		-21.88 %		56.25 %
			16,000.00	15,000.00	-1,000.00	12,500.00	-3,500.00	25,000.00	9,000.00
5	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE -WALLS 1 & W-3	L.S.			190.91 %		9.09 %		81.82 %
			11,000.00	32,000.00	21,000.00	12,000.00	1,000.00	20,000.00	9,000.00
6	FORCE ACCOUNT SELECTIVE PRUNING	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	
GRADING									
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-32.00 %		4.00 %		-68.00 %
	1810.0000		25.0000	17.0000	-14,480.00	26.0000	1,810.00	8.0000	-30,770.00
			45,250.00	30,770.00		47,060.00		14,480.00	
8	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-16.00 %		32.00 %		-8.00 %
	2500.0000		25.0000	21.0000	-10,000.00	33.0000	20,000.00	23.0000	-5,000.00
			62,500.00	52,500.00		82,500.00		57,500.00	
9	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.			-40.00 %		-50.00 %		-80.00 %
	2500.0000		5.0000	3.0000	-5,000.00	2.5000	-6,250.00	1.0000	-10,000.00
			12,500.00	7,500.00		6,250.00		2,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10A014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008101 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1143
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 519
 I-90 TO SR 519 PEDESTRIAN TRAIL
 10A014
 PROJECT : STPE-1140(030)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2011
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2011

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E 98092-5531 AUBURN WA 980711875 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403	TITAN EARTHWORK LLC 13806 16TH ST E SUMNER WA 983909630 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
10	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	149.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	12.0000	-52.00 %	20.0000	-20.00 %	30.0000	20.00 %	
			3,725.00	1,788.00	-1,937.00	2,980.00	-745.00	4,470.00	745.00	
11	CONCRETE INLET									
	1.0000	EACH	800.0000	900.0000	12.50 %	1,100.0000	37.50 %	1,000.0000	25.00 %	
			800.00	900.00	100.00	1,100.00	300.00	1,000.00	200.00	
12	8 IN. QUARRY ROCK									
	22.0000	TON	50.0000	25.0000	-50.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	38.0000	-24.00 %	
			1,100.00	550.00	-550.00	1,100.00	0.00	836.00	-264.00	
13	QUARRY SPALLS									
	308.0000	TON	50.0000	23.0000	-54.00 %	30.0000	-40.00 %	38.0000	-24.00 %	
			15,400.00	7,084.00	-8,316.00	9,240.00	-6,160.00	11,704.00	-3,696.00	
14	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.									
	1564.0000	L.F.	12.0000	6.0000	-50.00 %	15.0000	25.00 %	8.0000	-33.33 %	
			18,768.00	9,384.00	-9,384.00	23,460.00	4,692.00	12,512.00	-6,256.00	
15	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.									
	257.0000	L.F.	35.0000	7.0000	-80.00 %	18.0000	-48.57 %	24.0000	-31.43 %	
			8,995.00	1,799.00	-7,196.00	4,626.00	-4,369.00	6,168.00	-2,827.00	
16	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.									
	42.0000	L.F.	35.0000	11.0000	-68.57 %	25.0000	-28.57 %	30.0000	-14.29 %	
			1,470.00	462.00	-1,008.00	1,050.00	-420.00	1,260.00	-210.00	
17	CL. IV REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	100.0000	L.F.	40.0000	43.0000	7.50 %	35.0000	-12.50 %	35.0000	-12.50 %	
			4,000.00	4,300.00	300.00	3,500.00	-500.00	3,500.00	-500.00	
STORM SEWER										
18	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1									
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,200.0000	20.00 %	900.0000	-10.00 %	1,000.0000	0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,200.00	200.00	900.00	-100.00	1,000.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10A014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008101 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1143
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 519
 I-90 TO SR 519 PEDESTRIAN TRAIL
 10A014
 PROJECT : STPE-1140(030)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2011
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2011

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E 98092-5531 AUBURN WA 980711875 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403	TITAN EARTHWORK LLC 13806 16TH ST E SUMNER WA 983909630 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
STORM SEWER													
19	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.												
	26.0000	L.F.	35.0000	21.0000	-40.00 %	40.0000	14.29 %	55.0000	57.14 %				
			910.00	546.00	-364.00	1,040.00	130.00	1,430.00	520.00				
STRUCTURE													
20	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL												
	294.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	21.0000	-47.50 %	40.0000	0.00 %	50.0000	25.00 %				
			11,760.00	6,174.00	-5,586.00	11,760.00	0.00	14,700.00	2,940.00				
21	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL												
	1002.0000	S.F.	35.0000	32.0000	-8.57 %	25.0000	-28.57 %	21.0000	-40.00 %				
			35,070.00	32,064.00	-3,006.00	25,050.00	-10,020.00	21,042.00	-14,028.00				
22	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL												
	180.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	21.0000	-30.00 %	45.0000	50.00 %	50.0000	66.67 %				
			5,400.00	3,780.00	-1,620.00	8,100.00	2,700.00	9,000.00	3,600.00				
SURFACING													
23	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE												
	1926.0000	TON	28.0000	19.0000	-32.14 %	28.0000	0.00 %	30.0000	7.14 %				
			53,928.00	36,594.00	-17,334.00	53,928.00	0.00	57,780.00	3,852.00				
LIQUID ASPHALT													
24	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE												
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			1,170.00	1,170.00		1,170.00		1,170.00					
HOT MIX ASPHALT													
25	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1/2 IN. PG PG 58-22												
	100.0000	TON	100.0000	77.0000	-23.00 %	80.0000	-20.00 %	80.0000	-20.00 %				
			10,000.00	7,700.00	-2,300.00	8,000.00	-2,000.00	8,000.00	-2,000.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 10A014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008101 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1143
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 519
 I-90 TO SR 519 PEDESTRIAN TRAIL
 10A014
 PROJECT : STPE-1140(030)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2011
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2011

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E 98092-5531 AUBURN WA 980711875 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403	TITAN EARTHWORK LLC 13806 16TH ST E SUMNER WA 983909630 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
26	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG PG 58-22 1065.0000	TON	100.0000 106,500.00	77.0000 82,005.00	-23.00 % -24,495.00	80.0000 85,200.00	-20.00 % -21,300.00	80.0000 85,200.00	-20.00 % -21,300.00	
27	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		2,330.00	2,330.00	0.00 %	2,330.00	0.00 %	2,330.00	0.00 %	
IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION										
28	FORCE ACCOUNT - IRRIGATION SYSTEM CAP AND REPAIR EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
29	ESC LEAD 45.0000	DAY	100.0000 4,500.00	2.0000 90.00	-98.00 % -4,410.00	70.0000 3,150.00	-30.00 % -1,350.00	75.0000 3,375.00	-25.00 % -1,125.00	
30	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 5677.0000	S.Y.	1.4000 7,947.80	2.0000 11,354.00	42.86 % 3,406.20	2.5000 14,192.50	78.57 % 6,244.70	1.6000 9,083.20	14.29 % 1,135.40	
31	CHECK DAM 155.0000	L.F.	10.0000 1,550.00	6.0000 930.00	-40.00 % -620.00	6.0000 930.00	-40.00 % -620.00	16.0000 2,480.00	60.00 % 930.00	
32	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 340.0000	S.Y.	18.0000 6,120.00	5.0000 1,700.00	-72.22 % -4,420.00	23.0000 7,820.00	27.78 % 1,700.00	25.0000 8,500.00	38.89 % 2,380.00	
33	STREET CLEANING 80.0000	HR	120.0000 9,600.00	125.0000 10,000.00	4.17 % 400.00	150.0000 12,000.00	25.00 % 2,400.00	95.0000 7,600.00	-20.83 % -2,000.00	
34	INLET PROTECTION 20.0000	EACH	80.0000 1,600.00	65.0000 1,300.00	-18.75 % -300.00	70.0000 1,400.00	-12.50 % -200.00	85.0000 1,700.00	6.25 % 100.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10A014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008101 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1143
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 519
 I-90 TO SR 519 PEDESTRIAN TRAIL
 10A014
 PROJECT : STPE-1140(030)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2011
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2011

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E 98092-5531 AUBURN WA 980711875 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403	TITAN EARTHWORK LLC 13806 16TH ST E SUMNER WA 983909630 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION														
35	WATTLE													
	396.0000	L.F.	4.7500	4.0000	-15.79 %	5.0000	5.26 %	5.0000	5.26 %	1,881.00	1,584.00	-297.00	1,980.00	99.00
36	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	40,000.00	40,000.00		40,000.00	
37	MULCHING													
	1.6000	ACRE	1,500.0000	900.0000	-40.00 %	1,000.0000	-33.33 %	1,100.0000	-26.67 %	2,400.00	1,440.00	-960.00	1,600.00	-800.00
38	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING													
	1.3000	ACRE	2,000.0000	2,500.0000	25.00 %	2,750.0000	37.50 %	2,200.0000	10.00 %	2,600.00	3,250.00	650.00	3,575.00	975.00
39	LOW GROW MIX SEEDING AND MULCHING													
	454.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	1.5000	-70.00 %	1.7500	-65.00 %	0.5500	-89.00 %	2,270.00	681.00	-1,589.00	794.50	-1,475.50
40	PSIPE EDDIES WHITE WONDER DOGWOOD, 1-1/4" CAL.													
	3.0000	EACH	225.0000	115.0000	-48.89 %	125.0000	-44.44 %	245.0000	8.89 %	675.00	345.00	-330.00	375.00	-300.00
41	PSIPE BLACK HAWTHORN, 24" HT., #2 CONT.													
	30.0000	EACH	18.0000	14.5000	-19.44 %	15.0000	-16.67 %	14.0000	-22.22 %	540.00	435.00	-105.00	450.00	-90.00
42	PSIPE RED SUNSET MAPLE, 24" HT., #2 CONT.													
	4.0000	EACH	25.0000	14.2500	-43.00 %	15.0000	-40.00 %	19.6000	-21.60 %	100.00	57.00	-43.00	60.00	-40.00
43	PSIPE SCOTCH PINE, 18" HT., #2 CONT.													
	8.0000	EACH	25.0000	14.2500	-43.00 %	15.0000	-40.00 %	16.3000	-34.80 %	200.00	114.00	-86.00	120.00	-80.00
44	PSIPE SCOUER WILLOW, 24" HT., #1 CONT.													
	30.0000	EACH	12.0000	8.0000	-33.33 %	9.0000	-25.00 %	8.7000	-27.50 %	360.00	240.00	-120.00	270.00	-90.00
45	PSIPE WHITE FIR, 18" HT., #2 CONT.													
	4.0000	EACH	25.0000	14.2500	-43.00 %	15.0000	-40.00 %	19.6000	-21.60 %	100.00	57.00	-43.00	60.00	-40.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008101 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1143
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 519
 I-90 TO SR 519 PEDESTRIAN TRAIL
 10A014
 PROJECT : STPE-1140(030)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2011
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2011

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E 98092-5531 AUBURN WA 980711875 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403	TITAN EARTHWORK LLC 13806 16TH ST E SUMNER WA 983909630 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION									
46	PSIPE WHITE ROCK ROSE, 9" HT., #1 CONT.								
	778.0000 EACH		10.0000	8.0000	-20.00 %	9.0000	-10.00 %	10.9000	9.00 %
			7,780.00	6,224.00	-1,556.00	7,002.00	-778.00	8,480.20	700.20
47	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			23,000.00	23,000.00		23,000.00		23,000.00	
48	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00	
49	FINE COMPOST								
	21.0000 C.Y.		55.0000	30.0000	-45.45 %	32.0000	-41.82 %	48.0000	-12.73 %
			1,155.00	630.00	-525.00	672.00	-483.00	1,008.00	-147.00
50	WEED AND PEST CONTROL								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			6,000.00	6,000.00		6,000.00		6,000.00	
51	SOIL AMENDMENT								
	62.0000 C.Y.		45.0000	30.0000	-33.33 %	32.0000	-28.89 %	39.0000	-13.33 %
			2,790.00	1,860.00	-930.00	1,984.00	-806.00	2,418.00	-372.00
52	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH								
	68.0000 C.Y.		55.0000	28.0000	-49.09 %	30.0000	-45.45 %	49.0000	-10.91 %
			3,740.00	1,904.00	-1,836.00	2,040.00	-1,700.00	3,332.00	-408.00
53	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE								
	1044.0000 L.F.		3.0000	3.0000	0.00 %	2.5000	-16.67 %	2.4000	-20.00 %
			3,132.00	3,132.00	0.00	2,610.00	-522.00	2,505.60	-626.40
54	TREE DRAINAGE TRENCH								
	76.0000 EACH		176.0000	70.0000	-60.23 %	75.0000	-57.39 %	82.0000	-53.41 %
			13,376.00	5,320.00	-8,056.00	5,700.00	-7,676.00	6,232.00	-7,144.00
TRAFFIC									
55	PERMANENT SIGNING								
	L.S.				-60.00 %		-40.00 %		-90.00 %
			5,000.00	2,000.00	-3,000.00	3,000.00	-2,000.00	500.00	-4,500.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008101 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1143
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 519
 I-90 TO SR 519 PEDESTRIAN TRAIL
 10A014
 PROJECT : STPE-1140(030)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2011
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2011

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E 98092-5531 AUBURN WA 980711875 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403	TITAN EARTHWORK LLC 13806 16TH ST E SUMNER WA 983909630 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
56	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.			-22.22 %			-11.11 %		-22.22 %
			90,000.00	70,000.00	-20,000.00	80,000.00	-10,000.00	70,000.00	-20,000.00	
57	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			20.00 %			-20.00 %		0.00 %
			2,500.00	3,000.00	500.00	2,000.00	-500.00	2,500.00	0.00	
58	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS	HR			0.00 %			-12.00 %		-8.00 %
	128.0000		50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %	44.0000	-768.00	46.0000	-512.00	
			6,400.00	6,400.00	0.00	5,632.00		5,888.00		
59	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HR			11.11 %			-2.22 %		2.22 %
	80.0000		45.0000	50.0000	400.00	44.0000	-80.00	46.0000	80.00	
			3,600.00	4,000.00		3,520.00		3,680.00		
60	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.			900.00 %			-60.00 %		275.00 %
			2,000.00	20,000.00	18,000.00	800.00	-1,200.00	7,500.00	5,500.00	
61	PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L.S.			340.00 %			100.00 %		0.00 %
			2,500.00	11,000.00	8,500.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
62	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	
63	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-40.00 %			-73.33 %		6.67 %
	984.0000		15.0000	9.0000	-5,904.00	4.0000	-10,824.00	16.0000	984.00	
			14,760.00	8,856.00		3,936.00		15,744.00		
64	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	S.F.			100.00 %			-90.00 %		60.00 %
	4210.0000		1.0000	2.0000	4,210.00	0.1000	-3,789.00	1.6000	2,526.00	
			4,210.00	8,420.00		421.00		6,736.00		
65	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR FOUNDATION CLASS A	C.Y.			-10.00 %			50.00 %		60.00 %
	75.0000		30.0000	27.0000	-225.00	45.0000	1,125.00	48.0000	1,350.00	
			2,250.00	2,025.00		3,375.00		3,600.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 10A014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008101 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1143
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 519
 I-90 TO SR 519 PEDESTRIAN TRAIL
 10A014
 PROJECT : STPE-1140(030)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2011
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2011

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E 98092-5531 AUBURN WA 980711875 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403	TITAN EARTHWORK LLC 13806 16TH ST E SUMNER WA 983909630 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
OTHER ITEMS													
66	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN												
	81.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	25.0000	-28.57 %	55.0000	57.14 %	65.0000	85.71 %				
			2,835.00	2,025.00	-810.00	4,455.00	1,620.00	5,265.00	2,430.00				
67	STRUCTURE SURVEYING												
		L.S.			-16.67 %		-71.67 %		-16.67 %				
			6,000.00	5,000.00	-1,000.00	1,700.00	-4,300.00	5,000.00	-1,000.00				
68	ROADWAY SURVEYING												
		L.S.			-73.33 %		-40.00 %		-66.67 %				
			15,000.00	4,000.00	-11,000.00	9,000.00	-6,000.00	5,000.00	-10,000.00				
69	BOLLARD TYPE CITY STANDARD												
	2.0000	EACH	750.0000	500.0000	-33.33 %	500.0000	-33.33 %	500.0000	-33.33 %				
			1,500.00	1,000.00	-500.00	1,000.00	-500.00	1,000.00	-500.00				
70	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK												
	8.0000	S.Y.	200.0000	200.0000	0.00 %	110.0000	-45.00 %	400.0000	100.00 %				
			1,600.00	1,600.00	0.00	880.00	-720.00	3,200.00	1,600.00				
71	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3												
	2056.0000	L.F.	18.0000	17.0000	-5.56 %	17.0000	-5.56 %	14.2000	-21.11 %				
			37,008.00	34,952.00	-2,056.00	34,952.00	-2,056.00	29,195.20	-7,812.80				
72	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3												
	660.0000	L.F.	21.0000	20.0000	-4.76 %	20.0000	-4.76 %	21.3500	1.67 %				
			13,860.00	13,200.00	-660.00	13,200.00	-660.00	14,091.00	231.00				
73	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4												
	1902.0000	L.F.	18.0000	16.0000	-11.11 %	14.0000	-22.22 %	11.1500	-38.06 %				
			34,236.00	30,432.00	-3,804.00	26,628.00	-7,608.00	21,207.30	-13,028.70				
74	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4												
	1060.0000	L.F.	20.0000	17.0000	-15.00 %	18.0000	-10.00 %	14.8000	-26.00 %				
			21,200.00	18,020.00	-3,180.00	19,080.00	-2,120.00	15,688.00	-5,512.00				
75	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 8 FT												
	273.0000	L.F.	22.0000	43.0000	95.45 %	45.0000	104.55 %	33.5000	52.27 %				
			6,006.00	11,739.00	5,733.00	12,285.00	6,279.00	9,145.50	3,139.50				
76	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE												
	44.0000	EACH	200.0000	220.0000	10.00 %	80.0000	-60.00 %	235.0000	17.50 %				
			8,800.00	9,680.00	880.00	3,520.00	-5,280.00	10,340.00	1,540.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 10A014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008101 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1143
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 519
 I-90 TO SR 519 PEDESTRIAN TRAIL
 10A014
 PROJECT : STPE-1140(030)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2011
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2011

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E 98092-5531 AUBURN WA 980711875 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403	TITAN EARTHWORK LLC 13806 16TH ST E SUMNER WA 983909630 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
OTHER ITEMS													
77	COATED END, GATE, CORNER, PULLPOST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 35.0000	EACH	220.0000 7,700.00	239.0000 8,365.00	8.64 % 665.00	110.0000 3,850.00	-50.00 % -3,850.00	275.0000 9,625.00	25.00 % 1,925.00				
78	SINGLE 6 FT. CHAIN LINK GATE 2.0000	EACH	500.0000 1,000.00	180.0000 360.00	-64.00 % -640.00	250.0000 500.00	-50.00 % -500.00	1,420.0000 2,840.00	184.00 % 1,840.00				
79	SINGLE 6 FT. COATED CHAIN LINK GATE 3.0000	EACH	600.0000 1,800.00	756.0000 2,268.00	26.00 % 468.00	425.0000 1,275.00	-29.17 % -525.00	1,550.0000 4,650.00	158.33 % 2,850.00				
80	DOUBLE 14 FT. CHAIN LINK GATE 4.0000	EACH	950.0000 3,800.00	1,700.0000 6,800.00	78.95 % 3,000.00	600.0000 2,400.00	-36.84 % -1,400.00	2,200.0000 8,800.00	131.58 % 5,000.00				
81	PARKS STANDARD SECURITY GATE 1.0000	EACH	6,000.0000 6,000.00	2,700.0000 2,700.00	-55.00 % -3,300.00	3,000.0000 3,000.00	-50.00 % -3,000.00	2,920.0000 2,920.00	-51.33 % -3,080.00				
82	GRAVITY BLOCK WALL 4344.0000	S.F.	35.0000 152,040.00	22.0000 95,568.00	-37.14 % -56,472.00	23.0000 99,912.00	-34.29 % -52,128.00	21.0000 91,224.00	-40.00 % -60,816.00				
83	COPING FOR GRAVITY BLOCK WALL 144.0000	L.F.	65.0000 9,360.00	85.0000 12,240.00	30.77 % 2,880.00	65.0000 9,360.00	0.00 % 0.00	100.0000 14,400.00	53.85 % 5,040.00				
84	COPING FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL 180.0000	L.F.	55.0000 9,900.00	90.0000 16,200.00	63.64 % 6,300.00	50.0000 9,000.00	-9.09 % -900.00	100.0000 18,000.00	81.82 % 8,100.00				
85	ADJUST INLET 1.0000	EACH	400.0000 400.00	300.0000 300.00	-25.00 % -100.00	225.0000 225.00	-43.75 % -175.00	350.0000 350.00	-12.50 % -50.00				
86	ADJUST MANHOLE 3.0000	EACH	500.0000 1,500.00	350.0000 1,050.00	-30.00 % -450.00	350.0000 1,050.00	-30.00 % -450.00	350.0000 1,050.00	-30.00 % -450.00				
87	MODIFY CATCH BASIN 1.0000	EACH	750.0000 750.00	700.0000 700.00	-6.67 % -50.00	600.0000 600.00	-20.00 % -150.00	1,500.0000 1,500.00	100.00 % 750.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 10A014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008101 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1143
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 519
 I-90 TO SR 519 PEDESTRIAN TRAIL
 10A014
 PROJECT : STPE-1140(030)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2011
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2011

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E 98092-5531 AUBURN WA 980711875 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403	TITAN EARTHWORK LLC 13806 16TH ST E SUMNER WA 983909630 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
88	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00	
89	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00	5.00		5.00	
90	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	
91	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-70.00 %			-75.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00	300.00	-700.00	250.00	-750.00		1,000.00	0.00
92	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE									
	1070.0000	S.Y.	2.5000	2.0000	-20.00 %	1.5000	-40.00 %		3.0000	20.00 %
			2,675.00	2,140.00	-535.00	1,605.00	-1,070.00		3,210.00	535.00
93	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION									
	1960.0000	S.Y.	2.5000	2.0000	-20.00 %	5.0000	100.00 %		3.0000	20.00 %
			4,900.00	3,920.00	-980.00	9,800.00	4,900.00		5,880.00	980.00
94	NO TRESPASSING SIGN									
	8.0000	EACH	150.0000	100.0000	-33.33 %	150.0000	0.00 %		500.0000	233.33 %
			1,200.00	800.00	-400.00	1,200.00	0.00		4,000.00	2,800.00
95	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN									
		L.S.			566.67 %		233.33 %			233.33 %
			1,500.00	10,000.00	8,500.00	5,000.00	3,500.00		5,000.00	3,500.00
96	FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %			0.00 %
			70,000.00	70,000.00		70,000.00	70,000.00		70,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,288,266.80	\$1,107,911.00	-14.00 %	\$1,131,644.00	-12.16 %	\$1,144,041.90	-11.20 %	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/15/2011

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 09:17

PS&E JOB NO : 10A014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008101 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1143
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 519
 I-90 TO SR 519 PEDESTRIAN TRAIL
 10A014
 PROJECT : STPE-1140(030)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2011
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2011

-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----	-----	4TH BIDDER	-----
	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		TITAN EARTHWORK LLC			
	350 - 106TH AVE NE		17 EAST VALLEY HWY E		13806 16TH ST E			
	98004-5732		98092-5531					
	BELLEVUE WA 980093686		AUBURN WA 980711875		SUMNER WA 983909630			
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
BASE TOTAL			\$1,288,266.80	-14.00%	\$1,107,911.00	-12.16%	\$1,131,644.00	-11.20%	\$1,144,041.90	

PS&E JOB NO : 10A014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008101 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1143
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 519
 I-90 TO SR 519 PEDESTRIAN TRAIL
 10A014
 PROJECT : STPE-1140(030)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2011
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2011

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----
KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	PLATS PLUS, INC. 720 CEDAR AVE STE C MARYSVILLE WA 982704564 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100135	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER		7TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		-22.68 %		17.53 %		-48.45 %		
			97,000.00		75,000.00		114,000.00		50,000.00	-47,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	1.8400	ACRE	7,000.0000	14.29 %	8,000.0000	42.86 %	10,000.0000	57.14 %	11,000.0000	7,360.00
			12,880.00		14,720.00		18,400.00		20,240.00	
3	SELECTIVE CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND PRUNING									
	0.4000	ACRE	9,000.0000	2.00 %	9,180.0000	7.78 %	9,700.0000	55.56 %	14,000.0000	2,000.00
			3,600.00		3,672.00		3,880.00		5,600.00	
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION									
		L.S.		93.75 %		80.63 %		-6.25 %		
			16,000.00		31,000.00		28,900.00		15,000.00	-1,000.00
5	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE -WALLS 1 & W-3									
		L.S.		241.82 %		63.64 %		400.00 %		
			11,000.00		37,600.00		18,000.00		55,000.00	44,000.00
6	FORCE ACCOUNT SELECTIVE PRUNING									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	
GRADING										
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	1810.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	-24.00 %	19.0000	20.00 %	30.0000	116.00 %	54.0000	52,490.00
			45,250.00		34,390.00		54,300.00		97,740.00	
8	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	2500.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	4.00 %	26.0000	12.00 %	28.0000	36.00 %	34.0000	22,500.00
			62,500.00		65,000.00		70,000.00		85,000.00	
9	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	2500.0000	C.Y.	5.0000	-40.00 %	3.0000	-20.00 %	4.0000	180.00 %	14.0000	22,500.00
			12,500.00		7,500.00		10,000.00		35,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10A014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008101 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1143
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 519
 I-90 TO SR 519 PEDESTRIAN TRAIL
 10A014
 PROJECT : STPE-1140(030)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2011
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2011

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----
KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	PLATS PLUS, INC. 720 CEDAR AVE STE C MARYSVILLE WA 982704564 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100135	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	7TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
DRAINAGE													
10	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 149.0000	C.Y.	25.0000 3,725.00	25.0000 3,725.00	0.00 % 0.00	16.0000 2,384.00	-36.00 % -1,341.00	50.0000 7,450.00	100.00 % 3,725.00				
11	CONCRETE INLET 1.0000	EACH	800.0000 800.00	900.0000 900.00	12.50 % 100.00	850.0000 850.00	6.25 % 50.00	1,700.0000 1,700.00	112.50 % 900.00				
12	8 IN. QUARRY ROCK 22.0000	TON	50.0000 1,100.00	22.0000 484.00	-56.00 % -616.00	43.0000 946.00	-14.00 % -154.00	74.0000 1,628.00	48.00 % 528.00				
13	QUARRY SPALLS 308.0000	TON	50.0000 15,400.00	19.0000 5,852.00	-62.00 % -9,548.00	31.0000 9,548.00	-38.00 % -5,852.00	23.0000 7,084.00	-54.00 % -8,316.00				
14	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 1564.0000	L.F.	12.0000 18,768.00	8.0000 12,512.00	-33.33 % -6,256.00	4.5000 7,038.00	-62.50 % -11,730.00	2.0000 3,128.00	-83.33 % -15,640.00				
15	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 257.0000	L.F.	35.0000 8,995.00	8.0000 2,056.00	-77.14 % -6,939.00	17.0000 4,369.00	-51.43 % -4,626.00	30.0000 7,710.00	-14.29 % -1,285.00				
16	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 42.0000	L.F.	35.0000 1,470.00	20.0000 840.00	-42.86 % -630.00	24.0000 1,008.00	-31.43 % -462.00	53.0000 2,226.00	51.43 % 756.00				
17	CL. IV REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 100.0000	L.F.	40.0000 4,000.00	35.0000 3,500.00	-12.50 % -500.00	75.0000 7,500.00	87.50 % 3,500.00	78.0000 7,800.00	95.00 % 3,800.00				
STORM SEWER													
18	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 1,000.00	900.0000 900.00	-10.00 % -100.00	900.0000 900.00	-10.00 % -100.00	2,200.0000 2,200.00	120.00 % 1,200.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 10A014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008101 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1143
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 519
 I-90 TO SR 519 PEDESTRIAN TRAIL
 10A014
 PROJECT : STPE-1140(030)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2011
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2011

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----
KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	PLATS PLUS, INC. 720 CEDAR AVE STE C MARYSVILLE WA 982704564 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100135	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER		7TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STORM SEWER										
19	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.									
	26.0000	L.F.	35.0000	28.57 %	45.0000	26.0000	-25.71 %	68.0000	94.29 %	
			910.00	260.00	1,170.00	676.00	-234.00	1,768.00	858.00	
STRUCTURE										
20	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL									
	294.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	-50.00 %	20.0000	24.0000	-40.00 %	40.0000	0.00 %	
			11,760.00	-5,880.00	5,880.00	7,056.00	-4,704.00	11,760.00	0.00	
21	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL									
	1002.0000	S.F.	35.0000	-42.86 %	20.0000	42.0000	20.00 %	33.0000	-5.71 %	
			35,070.00	-15,030.00	20,040.00	42,084.00	7,014.00	33,066.00	-2,004.00	
22	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL									
	180.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	-10.00 %	27.0000	25.0000	-16.67 %	35.0000	16.67 %	
			5,400.00	-540.00	4,860.00	4,500.00	-900.00	6,300.00	900.00	
SURFACING										
23	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	1926.0000	TON	28.0000	-32.14 %	19.0000	29.0000	3.57 %	43.0000	53.57 %	
			53,928.00	-17,334.00	36,594.00	55,854.00	1,926.00	82,818.00	28,890.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
24	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.		0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,170.00		1,170.00	1,170.00		1,170.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
25	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1/2 IN. PG PG 58-22									
	100.0000	TON	100.0000	-21.00 %	79.0000	83.0000	-17.00 %	86.0000	-14.00 %	
			10,000.00	-2,100.00	7,900.00	8,300.00	-1,700.00	8,600.00	-1,400.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10A014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008101 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1143
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 519
 I-90 TO SR 519 PEDESTRIAN TRAIL
 PROJECT : 10A014
 : STPE-1140(030)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2011
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2011

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----
KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	PLATS PLUS, INC. 720 CEDAR AVE STE C MARYSVILLE WA 982704564 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100135	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	7TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
HOT MIX ASPHALT													
26	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG PG 58-22	TON	100.0000	79.0000	-21.00 %	83.0000	86.0000	-17.00 %	86.0000	91.590.00	-14.00 %	91.590.00	-14.910.00
	1065.0000		106,500.00	84,135.00	-22,365.00	88,395.00	91,590.00	-18,105.00	91,590.00				
27	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %					
			2,330.00	2,330.00		2,330.00	2,330.00		2,330.00				
IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION													
28	FORCE ACCOUNT - IRRIGATION SYSTEM CAP AND REPAIR	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %					
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00				
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION													
29	ESC LEAD	DAY	100.0000	55.0000	-45.00 %	200.0000	30.0000	100.00 %	30.0000	1,350.00	-70.00 %	1,350.00	-3,150.00
			4,500.00	2,475.00	-2,025.00	9,000.00	1,350.00	4,500.00	1,350.00				
30	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	S.Y.	1.4000	1.5500	10.71 %	1.6000	2.0000	14.29 %	2.0000	11,354.00	42.86 %	11,354.00	3,406.20
	5677.0000		7,947.80	8,799.35	851.55	9,083.20	11,354.00	1,135.40	11,354.00				
31	CHECK DAM	L.F.	10.0000	15.0000	50.00 %	6.0000	8.0000	-40.00 %	8.0000	1,240.00	-20.00 %	1,240.00	-310.00
			1,550.00	2,325.00	775.00	930.00	1,240.00	-620.00	1,240.00				
32	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	S.Y.	18.0000	12.0000	-33.33 %	14.0000	20.0000	-22.22 %	20.0000	6,800.00	11.11 %	6,800.00	680.00
	340.0000		6,120.00	4,080.00	-2,040.00	4,760.00	6,800.00	-1,360.00	6,800.00				
33	STREET CLEANING	HR	120.0000	120.0000	0.00 %	125.0000	110.0000	4.17 %	110.0000	8,800.00	-8.33 %	8,800.00	-800.00
	80.0000		9,600.00	9,600.00	0.00	10,000.00	8,800.00	400.00	8,800.00				
34	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	80.0000	78.0000	-2.50 %	60.0000	76.0000	-25.00 %	76.0000	1,520.00	-5.00 %	1,520.00	-80.00
	20.0000		1,600.00	1,560.00	-40.00	1,200.00	1,520.00	-400.00	1,520.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 10A014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008101 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1143
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 519
 I-90 TO SR 519 PEDESTRIAN TRAIL
 10A014
 PROJECT : STPE-1140(030)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2011
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2011
 ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 6TH BIDDER ----- ----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. PLATS PLUS, INC. GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,
 3405 - 121ST ST SW 720 CEDAR AVE STE C 9125 10TH AVE S
 LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549
 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 MARYSVILLE WA 982704564 SEATTLE WA 981084600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100135 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	7TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION													
35	WATTLE												
	396.0000	L.F.	4.7500	3.6000	-24.21%	3.7500	-21.05%	3.0000	-36.84%				
			1,881.00	1,425.60	-455.40	1,485.00	-396.00	1,188.00	-693.00				
36	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%				
			40,000.00	40,000.00		40,000.00		40,000.00					
37	MULCHING												
	1.6000	ACRE	1,500.0000	1,657.0000	10.47%	1,100.0000	-26.67%	1,000.0000	-33.33%				
			2,400.00	2,651.20	251.20	1,760.00	-640.00	1,600.00	-800.00				
38	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING												
	1.3000	ACRE	2,000.0000	2,400.0000	20.00%	2,160.0000	8.00%	2,800.0000	40.00%				
			2,600.00	3,120.00	520.00	2,808.00	208.00	3,640.00	1,040.00				
39	LOW GROW MIX SEEDING AND MULCHING												
	454.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	0.5000	-90.00%	0.5000	-90.00%	2.0000	-60.00%				
			2,270.00	227.00	-2,043.00	227.00	-2,043.00	908.00	-1,362.00				
40	PSIPE EDDIES WHITE WONDER DOGWOOD, 1-1/4" CAL.												
	3.0000	EACH	225.0000	228.0000	1.33%	240.0000	6.67%	130.0000	-42.22%				
			675.00	684.00	9.00	720.00	45.00	390.00	-285.00				
41	PSIPE BLACK HAWTHORN, 24" HT., #2 CONT.												
	30.0000	EACH	18.0000	13.2500	-26.39%	14.0000	-22.22%	16.0000	-11.11%				
			540.00	397.50	-142.50	420.00	-120.00	480.00	-60.00				
42	PSIPE RED SUNSET MAPLE, 24" HT., #2 CONT.												
	4.0000	EACH	25.0000	18.3500	-26.60%	19.0000	-24.00%	16.0000	-36.00%				
			100.00	73.40	-26.60	76.00	-24.00	64.00	-36.00				
43	PSIPE SCOTCH PINE, 18" HT., #2 CONT.												
	8.0000	EACH	25.0000	15.3000	-38.80%	16.0000	-36.00%	16.0000	-36.00%				
			200.00	122.40	-77.60	128.00	-72.00	128.00	-72.00				
44	PSIPE SCOULEW WILLOW, 24" HT., #1 CONT.												
	30.0000	EACH	12.0000	8.1500	-32.08%	9.0000	-25.00%	9.0000	-25.00%				
			360.00	244.50	-115.50	270.00	-90.00	270.00	-90.00				
45	PSIPE WHITE FIR, 18" HT., #2 CONT.												
	4.0000	EACH	25.0000	18.3500	-26.60%	19.0000	-24.00%	16.0000	-36.00%				
			100.00	73.40	-26.60	76.00	-24.00	64.00	-36.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 10A014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008101 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1143
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 519
 I-90 TO SR 519 PEDESTRIAN TRAIL
 10A014
 PROJECT : STPE-1140(030)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2011
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2011

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----
KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	PLATS PLUS, INC. 720 CEDAR AVE STE C MARYSVILLE WA 982704564 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100135	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION									
46	PSIPE WHITE ROCK ROSE, 9" HT., #1 CONT.								
	778.0000	EACH	10.0000	12.2500	22.50 %	11.0000	10.00 %	9.0000	-10.00 %
			7,780.00	9,530.50	1,750.50	8,558.00	778.00	7,002.00	-778.00
47	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			23,000.00	23,000.00		23,000.00		23,000.00	
48	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00	
49	FINE COMPOST								
	21.0000	C.Y.	55.0000	44.8500	-18.45 %	47.0000	-14.55 %	35.0000	-36.36 %
			1,155.00	941.85	-213.15	987.00	-168.00	735.00	-420.00
50	WEED AND PEST CONTROL								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			6,000.00	6,000.00		6,000.00		6,000.00	
51	SOIL AMENDMENT								
	62.0000	C.Y.	45.0000	36.7000	-18.44 %	38.0000	-15.56 %	34.0000	-24.44 %
			2,790.00	2,275.40	-514.60	2,356.00	-434.00	2,108.00	-682.00
52	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH								
	68.0000	C.Y.	55.0000	45.9000	-16.55 %	48.0000	-12.73 %	32.0000	-41.82 %
			3,740.00	3,121.20	-618.80	3,264.00	-476.00	2,176.00	-1,564.00
53	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE								
	1044.0000	L.F.	3.0000	4.0000	33.33 %	2.5000	-16.67 %	5.0000	66.67 %
			3,132.00	4,176.00	1,044.00	2,610.00	-522.00	5,220.00	2,088.00
54	TREE DRAINAGE TRENCH								
	76.0000	EACH	176.0000	81.6000	-53.64 %	80.0000	-54.55 %	80.0000	-54.55 %
			13,376.00	6,201.60	-7,174.40	6,080.00	-7,296.00	6,080.00	-7,296.00
TRAFFIC									
55	PERMANENT SIGNING								
		L.S.			10.00 %		-44.00 %		-40.00 %
			5,000.00	5,500.00	500.00	2,800.00	-2,200.00	3,000.00	-2,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008101 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1143
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 519
 I-90 TO SR 519 PEDESTRIAN TRAIL
 10A014
 PROJECT : STPE-1140(030)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2011
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2011

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----
KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	PLATS PLUS, INC. 720 CEDAR AVE STE C MARYSVILLE WA 982704564 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100135	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
56	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.			-5.56 %			-31.00 %		-33.33 %
			90,000.00	85,000.00	-5,000.00	62,100.00	-27,900.00	60,000.00	-30,000.00	
57	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			300.00 %			188.00 %		-40.00 %
			2,500.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	7,200.00	4,700.00	1,500.00	-1,000.00	
58	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS	HR			10.00 %			0.00 %		10.00 %
	128.0000		50.0000	55.0000	10.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	55.0000	10.00 %	
			6,400.00	7,040.00	640.00	6,400.00	0.00	7,040.00	640.00	
59	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HR			22.22 %			11.11 %		22.22 %
	80.0000		45.0000	55.0000	22.22 %	50.0000	11.11 %	55.0000	22.22 %	
			3,600.00	4,400.00	800.00	4,000.00	400.00	4,400.00	800.00	
60	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.			500.00 %			350.00 %		-50.00 %
			2,000.00	12,000.00	10,000.00	9,000.00	7,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	
61	PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L.S.			160.00 %			36.00 %		-60.00 %
			2,500.00	6,500.00	4,000.00	3,400.00	900.00	1,000.00	-1,500.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
62	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	
63	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			0.00 %			-33.33 %		233.33 %
	984.0000		15.0000	15.0000	0.00 %	10.0000	-33.33 %	50.0000	233.33 %	
			14,760.00	14,760.00	0.00	9,840.00	-4,920.00	49,200.00	34,440.00	
64	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	S.F.			100.00 %			-90.00 %		250.00 %
	4210.0000		1.0000	2.0000	100.00 %	0.1000	-90.00 %	3.5000	250.00 %	
			4,210.00	8,420.00	4,210.00	421.00	-3,789.00	14,735.00	10,525.00	
65	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR FOUNDATION CLASS A	C.Y.			50.00 %			6.67 %		16.67 %
	75.0000		30.0000	45.0000	50.00 %	32.0000	6.67 %	35.0000	16.67 %	
			2,250.00	3,375.00	1,125.00	2,400.00	150.00	2,625.00	375.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10A014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008101 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1143
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 519
 I-90 TO SR 519 PEDESTRIAN TRAIL
 10A014
 PROJECT : STPE-1140(030)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2011
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2011

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----
KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	PLATS PLUS, INC. 720 CEDAR AVE STE C MARYSVILLE WA 982704564 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100135	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
66	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 81.0000	C.Y.	35.0000 2,835.00	45.0000 3,645.00	28.57 % 810.00	38.0000 3,078.00	8.57 % 243.00	65.0000 5,265.00	85.71 % 2,430.00	
67	STRUCTURE SURVEYING L.S.		6,000.00	4,500.00	-25.00 % -1,500.00	2,700.00	-55.00 % -3,300.00	3,400.00	-43.33 % -2,600.00	
68	ROADWAY SURVEYING L.S.		15,000.00	9,000.00	-40.00 % -6,000.00	6,700.00	-55.33 % -8,300.00	20,000.00	33.33 % 5,000.00	
69	BOLLARD TYPE CITY STANDARD 2.0000	EACH	750.0000 1,500.00	1,000.0000 2,000.00	33.33 % 500.00	600.0000 1,200.00	-20.00 % -300.00	1,600.0000 3,200.00	113.33 % 1,700.00	
70	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 8.0000	S.Y.	200.0000 1,600.00	55.0000 440.00	-72.50 % -1,160.00	80.0000 640.00	-60.00 % -960.00	100.0000 800.00	-50.00 % -800.00	
71	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3 2056.0000	L.F.	18.0000 37,008.00	13.0000 26,728.00	-27.78 % -10,280.00	16.0000 32,896.00	-11.11 % -4,112.00	16.0000 32,896.00	-11.11 % -4,112.00	
72	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3 660.0000	L.F.	21.0000 13,860.00	19.0000 12,540.00	-9.52 % -1,320.00	19.0000 12,540.00	-9.52 % -1,320.00	18.0000 11,880.00	-14.29 % -1,980.00	
73	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4 1902.0000	L.F.	18.0000 34,236.00	12.0000 22,824.00	-33.33 % -11,412.00	14.0000 26,628.00	-22.22 % -7,608.00	13.0000 24,726.00	-27.78 % -9,510.00	
74	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4 1060.0000	L.F.	20.0000 21,200.00	14.0000 14,840.00	-30.00 % -6,360.00	17.0000 18,020.00	-15.00 % -3,180.00	16.0000 16,960.00	-20.00 % -4,240.00	
75	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 8 FT 273.0000	L.F.	22.0000 6,006.00	30.0000 8,190.00	36.36 % 2,184.00	42.0000 11,466.00	90.91 % 5,460.00	42.0000 11,466.00	90.91 % 5,460.00	
76	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 44.0000	EACH	200.0000 8,800.00	210.0000 9,240.00	5.00 % 440.00	80.0000 3,520.00	-60.00 % -5,280.00	80.0000 3,520.00	-60.00 % -5,280.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10A014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008101 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1143
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 519
 I-90 TO SR 519 PEDESTRIAN TRAIL
 10A014
 PROJECT : STPE-1140(030)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2011
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2011

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----
KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	PLATS PLUS, INC. 720 CEDAR AVE STE C MARYSVILLE WA 982704564 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100135	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	7TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
OTHER ITEMS													
77	COATED END, GATE, CORNER, PULLPOST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE												
	35.0000 EACH		220.0000	250.0000	13.64 %	100.0000	-54.55 %	100.0000	-54.55 %				
			7,700.00	8,750.00	1,050.00	3,500.00	-4,200.00	3,500.00	-4,200.00				
78	SINGLE 6 FT. CHAIN LINK GATE												
	2.0000 EACH		500.0000	1,400.0000	180.00 %	240.0000	-52.00 %	250.0000	-50.00 %				
			1,000.00	2,800.00	1,800.00	480.00	-520.00	500.00	-500.00				
79	SINGLE 6 FT. COATED CHAIN LINK GATE												
	3.0000 EACH		600.0000	1,500.0000	150.00 %	395.0000	-34.17 %	400.0000	-33.33 %				
			1,800.00	4,500.00	2,700.00	1,185.00	-615.00	1,200.00	-600.00				
80	DOUBLE 14 FT. CHAIN LINK GATE												
	4.0000 EACH		950.0000	2,000.0000	110.53 %	550.0000	-42.11 %	600.0000	-36.84 %				
			3,800.00	8,000.00	4,200.00	2,200.00	-1,600.00	2,400.00	-1,400.00				
81	PARKS STANDARD SECURITY GATE												
	1.0000 EACH		6,000.0000	1,650.0000	-72.50 %	2,900.0000	-51.67 %	3,000.0000	-50.00 %				
			6,000.00	1,650.00	-4,350.00	2,900.00	-3,100.00	3,000.00	-3,000.00				
82	GRAVITY BLOCK WALL												
	4344.0000 S.F.		35.0000	25.1000	-28.29 %	24.5000	-30.00 %	22.0000	-37.14 %				
			152,040.00	109,034.40	-43,005.60	106,428.00	-45,612.00	95,568.00	-56,472.00				
83	COPING FOR GRAVITY BLOCK WALL												
	144.0000 L.F.		65.0000	85.0000	30.77 %	100.0000	53.85 %	83.0000	27.69 %				
			9,360.00	12,240.00	2,880.00	14,400.00	5,040.00	11,952.00	2,592.00				
84	COPING FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL												
	180.0000 L.F.		55.0000	85.0000	54.55 %	100.0000	81.82 %	95.0000	72.73 %				
			9,900.00	15,300.00	5,400.00	18,000.00	8,100.00	17,100.00	7,200.00				
85	ADJUST INLET												
	1.0000 EACH		400.0000	450.0000	12.50 %	250.0000	-37.50 %	400.0000	0.00 %				
			400.00	450.00	50.00	250.00	-150.00	400.00	0.00				
86	ADJUST MANHOLE												
	3.0000 EACH		500.0000	450.0000	-10.00 %	350.0000	-30.00 %	400.0000	-20.00 %				
			1,500.00	1,350.00	-150.00	1,050.00	-450.00	1,200.00	-300.00				
87	MODIFY CATCH BASIN												
	1.0000 EACH		750.0000	1,200.0000	60.00 %	2,000.0000	166.67 %	1,600.0000	113.33 %				
			750.00	1,200.00	450.00	2,000.00	1,250.00	1,600.00	850.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 10A014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008101 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1143
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 519
 I-90 TO SR 519 PEDESTRIAN TRAIL
 10A014
 PROJECT : STPE-1140(030)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2011
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2011

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 7TH BIDDER -----
KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	PLATS PLUS, INC. 720 CEDAR AVE STE C MARYSVILLE WA 982704564 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100135	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
88	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00	10,000.00
89	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00	5.00		5.00	5.00
90	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00
91	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-22.30 %			-40.00 %		-80.00 %
			1,000.00	777.00	-223.00	600.00	200.00	-400.00	200.00	-800.00
92	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE									
	1070.0000	S.Y.	2.5000	3.0000	20.00 %	1.7000	1.3000	-32.00 %	1.3000	-48.00 %
			2,675.00	3,210.00	535.00	1,819.00	1,391.00	-856.00	1,391.00	-1,284.00
93	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION									
	1960.0000	S.Y.	2.5000	3.0000	20.00 %	2.0000	1.6000	-20.00 %	1.6000	-36.00 %
			4,900.00	5,880.00	980.00	3,920.00	3,136.00	-980.00	3,136.00	-1,764.00
94	NO TRESPASSING SIGN									
	8.0000	EACH	150.0000	105.0000	-30.00 %	165.0000	200.0000	10.00 %	200.0000	33.33 %
			1,200.00	840.00	-360.00	1,320.00	1,600.00	120.00	1,600.00	400.00
95	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN									
		L.S.			0.00 %			-60.00 %		100.00 %
			1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	600.00	3,000.00	-900.00	3,000.00	1,500.00
96	FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			70,000.00	70,000.00		70,000.00	70,000.00		70,000.00	70,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,288,266.80	\$1,160,262.30	-9.94%	\$1,200,791.20	\$1,317,389.00	-6.79%	\$1,317,389.00	2.26%

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/15/2011

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 09:17

PS&E JOB NO : 10A014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008101 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1143
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 519
 I-90 TO SR 519 PEDESTRIAN TRAIL
 10A014
 PROJECT : STPE-1140(030)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2011
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2011

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 6TH BIDDER ----- ----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. PLATS PLUS, INC. GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,
 3405 - 121ST ST SW 720 CEDAR AVE STE C 9125 10TH AVE S
 LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549
 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 MARYSVILLE WA 982704564 SEATTLE WA 981084600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100135 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER		7TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
BASE TOTAL			\$1,288,266.80	-9.94%	\$1,160,262.30	-9.94%	\$1,200,791.20	-6.79%	\$1,317,389.00	2.26%

PS&E JOB NO : 10A014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008101 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1143
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 519
 I-90 TO SR 519 PEDESTRIAN TRAIL
 10A014
 PROJECT : STPE-1140(030)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2011
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			
					-10.31 %
			97,000.00	87,000.00	-10,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
	1.8400 ACRE		7,000.0000	6,500.0000	-7.14 %
			12,880.00	11,960.00	-920.00
3	SELECTIVE CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND PRUNING				
	0.4000 ACRE		9,000.0000	8,500.0000	-5.56 %
			3,600.00	3,400.00	-200.00
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			
			16,000.00	18,770.00	2,770.00
5	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE -WALLS 1 & W-3	L.S.			
			11,000.00	17,500.00	6,500.00
6	FORCE ACCOUNT SELECTIVE PRUNING	EST.			
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %
GRADING					
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			
	1810.0000		25.0000	11.0000	-56.00 %
			45,250.00	19,910.00	-25,340.00
8	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			
	2500.0000		25.0000	16.0000	-36.00 %
			62,500.00	40,000.00	-22,500.00
9	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.			
	2500.0000		5.0000	1.0000	-80.00 %
			12,500.00	2,500.00	-10,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008101 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1143
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 519
 I-90 TO SR 519 PEDESTRIAN TRAIL
 10A014
 PROJECT : STPE-1140(030)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2011
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE					
10	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 149.0000	C.Y.	25.0000 3,725.00	13.8000 2,056.20	-44.80 % -1,668.80
11	CONCRETE INLET 1.0000	EACH	800.0000 800.00	800.0000 800.00	0.00 % 0.00
12	8 IN. QUARRY ROCK 22.0000	TON	50.0000 1,100.00	35.0000 770.00	-30.00 % -330.00
13	QUARRY SPALLS 308.0000	TON	50.0000 15,400.00	22.0000 6,776.00	-56.00 % -8,624.00
14	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 1564.0000	L.F.	12.0000 18,768.00	29.0000 45,356.00	141.67 % 26,588.00
15	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 257.0000	L.F.	35.0000 8,995.00	35.0000 8,995.00	0.00 % 0.00
16	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 42.0000	L.F.	35.0000 1,470.00	55.0000 2,310.00	57.14 % 840.00
17	CL. IV REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 100.0000	L.F.	40.0000 4,000.00	75.0000 7,500.00	87.50 % 3,500.00
STORM SEWER					
18	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 1,000.00	1,200.0000 1,200.00	20.00 % 200.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008101 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1143
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 519
 I-90 TO SR 519 PEDESTRIAN TRAIL
 10A014
 PROJECT : STPE-1140(030)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2011
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----

A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STORM SEWER					
19	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 26.0000	L.F.	35.0000 910.00	1,850.0000 48,100.00	5,185.71 % 47,190.00
STRUCTURE					
20	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 294.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 11,760.00	23.0000 6,762.00	-42.50 % -4,998.00
21	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL 1002.0000	S.F.	35.0000 35,070.00	10,089.0000 10,109,178.00	28,725.71 % 0,074,108.00
22	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL 180.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 5,400.00	24.0000 4,320.00	-20.00 % -1,080.00
SURFACING					
23	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 1926.0000	TON	28.0000 53,928.00	21.0000 40,446.00	-25.00 % -13,482.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
24	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		1,170.00	1,170.00	0.00 %
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
25	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1/2 IN. PG PG 58-22 100.0000	TON	100.0000 10,000.00	95.0000 9,500.00	-5.00 % -500.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008101 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1143
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 519
 I-90 TO SR 519 PEDESTRIAN TRAIL
 10A014
 PROJECT : STPE-1140(030)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2011
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
26	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG PG 58-22 1065.0000	TON	100.0000 106,500.00	95.0000 101,175.00	-5.00 % -5,325.00
27	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		2,330.00	2,330.00	0.00 %
IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION					
28	FORCE ACCOUNT - IRRIGATION SYSTEM CAP AND REPAIR EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION					
29	ESC LEAD 45.0000	DAY	100.0000 4,500.00	100.0000 4,500.00	0.00 % 0.00
30	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 5677.0000	S.Y.	1.4000 7,947.80	3.5000 19,869.50	150.00 % 11,921.70
31	CHECK DAM 155.0000	L.F.	10.0000 1,550.00	12.0000 1,860.00	20.00 % 310.00
32	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 340.0000	S.Y.	18.0000 6,120.00	16.0000 5,440.00	-11.11 % -680.00
33	STREET CLEANING 80.0000	HR	120.0000 9,600.00	110.0000 8,800.00	-8.33 % -800.00
34	INLET PROTECTION 20.0000	EACH	80.0000 1,600.00	75.0000 1,500.00	-6.25 % -100.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008101 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1143
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 519
 I-90 TO SR 519 PEDESTRIAN TRAIL
 10A014
 PROJECT : STPE-1140(030)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2011
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION					
35	WATTLE				
	396.0000	L.F.	4.7500	5.8000	22.11 %
			1,881.00	2,296.80	415.80
36	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
	EST.				0.00 %
			40,000.00	40,000.00	
37	MULCHING				
	1.6000	ACRE	1,500.0000	2,900.0000	93.33 %
			2,400.00	4,640.00	2,240.00
38	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING				
	1.3000	ACRE	2,000.0000	2,500.0000	25.00 %
			2,600.00	3,250.00	650.00
39	LOW GROW MIX SEEDING AND MULCHING				
	454.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	4.0000	-20.00 %
			2,270.00	1,816.00	-454.00
40	PSIPE EDDIES WHITE WONDER DOGWOOD, 1-1/4" CAL.				
	3.0000	EACH	225.0000	155.0000	-31.11 %
			675.00	465.00	-210.00
41	PSIPE BLACK HAWTHORN, 24" HT., #2 CONT.				
	30.0000	EACH	18.0000	21.0000	16.67 %
			540.00	630.00	90.00
42	PSIPE RED SUNSET MAPLE, 24" HT., #2 CONT.				
	4.0000	EACH	25.0000	22.0000	-12.00 %
			100.00	88.00	-12.00
43	PSIPE SCOTCH PINE, 18" HT., #2 CONT.				
	8.0000	EACH	25.0000	22.0000	-12.00 %
			200.00	176.00	-24.00
44	PSIPE SCOUER WILLOW, 24" HT., #1 CONT.				
	30.0000	EACH	12.0000	12.0000	0.00 %
			360.00	360.00	0.00
45	PSIPE WHITE FIR, 18" HT., #2 CONT.				
	4.0000	EACH	25.0000	22.0000	-12.00 %
			100.00	88.00	-12.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008101 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1143
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 519
 I-90 TO SR 519 PEDESTRIAN TRAIL
 10A014
 PROJECT : STPE-1140(030)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2011
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION					
46	PSIPE WHITE ROCK ROSE, 9" HT., #1 CONT. 778.0000	EACH	10.0000 7,780.00	15.0000 11,670.00	50.00 % 3,890.00
47	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.		23,000.00	23,000.00	0.00 %
48	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST.		20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00 %
49	FINE COMPOST 21.0000	C.Y.	55.0000 1,155.00	45.0000 945.00	-18.18 % -210.00
50	WEED AND PEST CONTROL EST.		6,000.00	6,000.00	0.00 %
51	SOIL AMENDMENT 62.0000	C.Y.	45.0000 2,790.00	55.0000 3,410.00	22.22 % 620.00
52	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 68.0000	C.Y.	55.0000 3,740.00	55.0000 3,740.00	0.00 % 0.00
53	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 1044.0000	L.F.	3.0000 3,132.00	4.0000 4,176.00	33.33 % 1,044.00
54	TREE DRAINAGE TRENCH 76.0000	EACH	176.0000 13,376.00	35.0000 2,660.00	-80.11 % -10,716.00
TRAFFIC					
55	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		5,000.00	21,000.00	320.00 % 16,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008101 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1143
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 519
 I-90 TO SR 519 PEDESTRIAN TRAIL
 10A014
 PROJECT : STPE-1140(030)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2011
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
56	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.			-28.89 %
			90,000.00	64,000.00	-26,000.00
57	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			1,036.00 %
			2,500.00	28,400.00	25,900.00
58	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS				
	128.0000 HR		50.0000	51.0000	2.00 %
			6,400.00	6,528.00	128.00
59	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	80.0000 HR		45.0000	50.0000	11.11 %
			3,600.00	4,000.00	400.00
60	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.			520.00 %
			2,000.00	12,400.00	10,400.00
61	PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L.S.			80.00 %
			2,500.00	4,500.00	2,000.00
OTHER ITEMS					
62	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00
63	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL				
	984.0000 C.Y.		15.0000	16.0000	6.67 %
			14,760.00	15,744.00	984.00
64	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B				
	4210.0000 S.F.		1.0000	2.0000	100.00 %
			4,210.00	8,420.00	4,210.00
65	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR FOUNDATION CLASS A				
	75.0000 C.Y.		30.0000	32.0000	6.67 %
			2,250.00	2,400.00	150.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008101 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1143
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 519
 I-90 TO SR 519 PEDESTRIAN TRAIL
 10A014
 PROJECT : STPE-1140(030)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2011
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
66	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN				
	81.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	32.0000	-8.57 %
			2,835.00	2,592.00	-243.00
67	STRUCTURE SURVEYING				
		L.S.			8.33 %
			6,000.00	6,500.00	500.00
68	ROADWAY SURVEYING				
		L.S.			-41.33 %
			15,000.00	8,800.00	-6,200.00
69	BOLLARD TYPE CITY STANDARD				
	2.0000	EACH	750.0000	750.0000	0.00 %
			1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00
70	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK				
	8.0000	S.Y.	200.0000	80.0000	-60.00 %
			1,600.00	640.00	-960.00
71	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3				
	2056.0000	L.F.	18.0000	13.0000	-27.78 %
			37,008.00	26,728.00	-10,280.00
72	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3				
	660.0000	L.F.	21.0000	21.0000	0.00 %
			13,860.00	13,860.00	0.00
73	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4				
	1902.0000	L.F.	18.0000	12.0000	-33.33 %
			34,236.00	22,824.00	-11,412.00
74	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4				
	1060.0000	L.F.	20.0000	16.0000	-20.00 %
			21,200.00	16,960.00	-4,240.00
75	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 8 FT				
	273.0000	L.F.	22.0000	38.0000	72.73 %
			6,006.00	10,374.00	4,368.00
76	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE				
	44.0000	EACH	200.0000	9,800.0000	4,800.00 %
			8,800.00	431,200.00	422,400.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008101 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1143
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 519
 I-90 TO SR 519 PEDESTRIAN TRAIL
 10A014
 PROJECT : STPE-1140(030)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2011
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
77	COATED END, GATE, CORNER, PULLPOST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE				
	35.0000	EACH	220.0000	7,250.0000	3,195.45 %
			7,700.00	253,750.00	246,050.00
78	SINGLE 6 FT. CHAIN LINK GATE				
	2.0000	EACH	500.0000	840.0000	68.00 %
			1,000.00	1,680.00	680.00
79	SINGLE 6 FT. COATED CHAIN LINK GATE				
	3.0000	EACH	600.0000	440.0000	-26.67 %
			1,800.00	1,320.00	-480.00
80	DOUBLE 14 FT. CHAIN LINK GATE				
	4.0000	EACH	950.0000	1,800.0000	89.47 %
			3,800.00	7,200.00	3,400.00
81	PARKS STANDARD SECURITY GATE				
	1.0000	EACH	6,000.0000	550.0000	-90.83 %
			6,000.00	550.00	-5,450.00
82	GRAVITY BLOCK WALL				
	4344.0000	S.F.	35.0000	-34,722.0000	-99,305.71 %
			152,040.00	-150,832,368.00	0,984,408.00
83	COPING FOR GRAVITY BLOCK WALL				
	144.0000	L.F.	65.0000	65.0000	0.00 %
			9,360.00	9,360.00	0.00
84	COPING FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL				
	180.0000	L.F.	55.0000	65.0000	18.18 %
			9,900.00	11,700.00	1,800.00
85	ADJUST INLET				
	1.0000	EACH	400.0000	450.0000	12.50 %
			400.00	450.00	50.00
86	ADJUST MANHOLE				
	3.0000	EACH	500.0000	850.0000	70.00 %
			1,500.00	2,550.00	1,050.00
87	MODIFY CATCH BASIN				
	1.0000	EACH	750.0000	840.0000	12.00 %
			750.00	840.00	90.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008101 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1143
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 519
 I-90 TO SR 519 PEDESTRIAN TRAIL
 10A014
 PROJECT : STPE-1140(030)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2011
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
88	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %
89	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %
90	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
91	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	1,800.00	80.00 %
92	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE 1070.0000	S.Y.	2,500.00 2,675.00	4,000.00 4,280.00	60.00 % 1,605.00
93	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 1960.0000	S.Y.	2,500.00 4,900.00	3,000.00 5,880.00	20.00 % 980.00
94	NO TRESPASSING SIGN 8.0000	EACH	150.0000 1,200.00	550.0000 4,400.00	266.67 % 3,200.00
95	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	L.S.	1,500.00	1,100.00	-26.67 %
96	FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS EST.		70,000.00	70,000.00	0.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,288,266.80	(\$138,949,969.50)	-10885.81%

LOW BIDDER REJECTED

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/15/2011

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 09:17

PS&E JOB NO : 10A014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008101 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1143
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : SR 519
 I-90 TO SR 519 PEDESTRIAN TRAIL
 10A014
 PROJECT : STPE-1140(030)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2011
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----

A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE

SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
	BASE TOTAL		\$1,288,266.80	(\$138,949,969.50)	-10,885.81%

LOW BIDDER REJECTED